

SR2375 LRB099 16230 GRL 40560 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Ronald G. Wehrman, who passed away on
- 4 October 23, 2015; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Ronald Wehrman was born on October 23, 1940; he
- 6 was a longtime resident of Oak Park; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Ronald Wehrman was a diehard Chicago Cubs fan; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Ronald Wehrman was the beloved husband of
- 9 Elizabeth (nee Fuog); the loving father of Jennifer (Robert)
- 10 Morales, Laura Wehrman, Ann (Mark) Harmon, and Stephen (Amanda)
- 11 Wehrman; the cherished grandfather of Megan, Alexandra,
- 12 Emmett, Andrew, Taylor, Lucas, Lily, Connor, and Zack; the dear
- brother of Sr. Caritas, Lois Payton, Karl Schroeder, and Wayne
- 14 Schroeder; and the fond uncle of many nieces and nephews;
- 15 therefore, be it
- 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- family and friends, mourn the passing of Ronald G. Wehrman; and
- 19 be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

1 presented to the family of Ronald Wehrman as an expression of

2 our sympathy.